

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 52 of 2023

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 52 of 2023**

=====

CHAUDHARI KANTIBHAI NATHUBHAI & ANR.

Versus

CHAUDHARI GOVINDBHAI DEVJIBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR.JAY S SHAH(7244) for the Respondent(s) No. 2.4

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2.2,2.3

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2.1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 11/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 21.08.2024. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to
continue till then.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(J. C. DOSHI,J)